



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 192/2024 and CM APPL. 34749/2024**

YOGESH KUMAR JAISWAL & ORS.Appellants

Through: **Mr. Rajan Sood, Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima Sood & Ms. Megha Sood, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

1. Notice of the present appeal has not been issued to the respondent for non-filing of the process fee.
2. Let the process fee be filed within four weeks from today.
3. Notice be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes.
4. Let the digitized Trial Court Record be also summoned.
5. Renotify before the Joint Registrar on 24.07.2025 for completion of service on the parties.
6. Renotify before this Court on 09.09.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 28, 2025

Ch/Sa

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 16:01:38