



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 192/2024**

YOGESH KUMAR JAISWAL & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.04.2025 for completion of service on the parties.

As per office note, PF is lying under objections. Let objections be removed and fresh steps be taken for service of respondent.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 04.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 24, 2025/yo