



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 192/2024&CM APPL. 34749/2024**

YOGESH KUMAR JAISWAL & ORS.Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima Sood
and Ms. Megha Sood, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: **Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Yash
Basoya, Mr. Rakshit Tyagi, Mr. Kunal
Dixit and Ms. Kirti Sejwal, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, submits that he has been recently assigned the case files and seeks some time to go through the same.
2. At his request, renotify on 13.05.2026.
3. The date fixed before the Joint Registrar i.e., 13.05.2026 stands cancelled.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026

sn