



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 192/2024 and CM APPL. 34749/2024**

**YOGESH KUMAR JAISWAL & ORS. ....Appellants**

Through: Mr.Rajan Sood, Ms.Ashima Sood and  
Ms.Megha Sood, Advocates

versus

**UNION OF INDIA .....Respondent**

Through: Mr.Vikrant Nitesh Goyal, Ms.Satvika  
Goyal, Mr.Yash and Mr.Inderpreet Singh,  
Advocates

Mr.Virender Pratap Singh, Ms.Shubhra Parashar  
and Mr.Pushpender, Advocates for UOI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

% **13.05.2026**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 13, 2026**

na